mstratton LAOO

Alison Lundergan Grimes Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed:

Received and Filed: 12/10/2014 1:18 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

VIVA RIDGE FARMS, LLC

The purpose of these Articles is to establish a limited liability company (hereinafter "LLC").

1

The name of the LLC shall be VIVA RIDGE FARMS, LLC.

II

The registered office for the LLC shall be 8758 Stone House Road, Alexandria, KY 41001. The registered agent will be Kirk Painter, at 8758 Stone House Road, Alexandria, KY 41001. The said registered agent has signed hereunder signifying his consent to act as such.

Ш

The principal office of the LLC will be 8758 Stone House Road, Alexandria, KY 41001.

IV

The LLC has two (2) members.

٧

The LLC shall be managed by its members.

VI

The LLC shall not have a specific date to dissolve.

VII

The organizer of VIVA RIDGE FARMS, LLC is Kirk Painter, 8758 Stone House Road, Alexandria, KY 41001.

Executed this 10th day of Dece	, 2014.
	A Mist Dantes
STATE OF KENTUCKY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
COUNTY OF CAMPBELL	
SUBSCRIBED and sworn to before me,	a Notary Public, by Kirk Painter on this
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: WAS A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP
The said Kirk Painter has been designat	red as the registered agent for this LLC.
He hereby consents to act in such capacity.	A. Mirt Parult
STATE OF KENTUCKY	KIRK PAINTER
COUNTY OF CAMPBELL	
SUBSCRIBED and sworn to before me	, a Notary Public, by Kirk Painter, this
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
This Instrument Prepared By: ROBERT E. BATHALTER, KBA # 03730 Robert E. Bathalter, P.S.C.	THE ASSOCIATION ASSOCIATION OF THE PROPERTY OF

Robe

8341 East Main Street, P.O. Box 92

Alexandria, KY 41001

(859) 635-1662 Q:\WP51\CORP\VIVA RIDGE FARMS, LLC\ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION 11-24-14.DOCX